Arts or Associate of Science) from an accredited college or university will 
receive an annual stipend of one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

10.25.2 Each bargaining unit member with a bachelor’s degree from an 

accredited college or university will receive an annual stipend of one 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800). 

10.25.3 Each bargaining unit member with a master’s degree from an accredited 

college or university will receive an annual stipend of two thousand 
dollars ($2,000). 

10.26 These educational incentives are not cumulative and will be paid beginning the